



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 526/2023 and I.A. 16470/2023, I.A. 16471/2023, I.A.
16764/2023

VIJAY GOEL & ORS. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Ankit Agarwal and Mr. Shashwat
Pratyush, Advocates.

versus

JANTA ADARSH SHIKSHA SANSTHAN & ORS..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Mohit Gupta and Ms. Aayushi
Jain, Advocates for D-1 & D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

24.01.2024

I.A. 22185/2023

By way of the present application filed under Order VII Rule 11 read with section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure 1908, defendant No. 1 and defendant No. 2 seek rejection of the plaint on the grounds provided in Order VII Rule 11(a), (b) and (d).

2. Issue notice.
3. Learned counsel, as above, appear for the non-applicants on advance copy; accept notice; and seek time to file reply.
4. Let reply to the application be filed within 04 weeks; rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within 02 weeks thereafter; with copies to the opposing counsel.
5. Re-notify on 08th April 2024.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JANUARY 24, 2024/V.Rawat