



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 526/2023 & I.A. 16470/2023, I.A. 16471/2023, I.A. 16764/2023,
VIJAY GOEL & ORS. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Ankit Agarwal with Mr. Jayant Rao, Advocates.

versus

JANTA ADARSH SHIKSHA SANSTHAN & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Mohit Gupta with Ms. Seemab Ali Fatima, Ms. Rashi Aggarwal, Advocates for D-1 and 2.
D-2 in-person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

08.04.2024

I.A. 22185/2023

Replies to the present application under Order VII Rule 11 of the Code of Civil Procedure 1908, are stated to have been filed; however the same are delayed. The Registry is directed to place them on record.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date; with copy to the opposing counsel.

Re-notify on 29th July 2024.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 8, 2024

ds