



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 526/2023, I.A. 16470/2023, I.A. 16471/2023, I.A. 16764/2023 & I.A. 22185/2023

VIJAY GOEL & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Samrat Nigam, Mr. Rajat Sehgal,
Mr. Samyak Jain, Ms. Arpita Rawat
and Ms. Ridhima Mandhar,
Advocates.

versus

JANTA ADARSH SHIKSHA SANSTHAN & ORS.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Aayushi Jain, Ms. Seemab Ali
Fatima, Ms. Deepakshi Jain, Mr.
Naresh Yadav, Advocates for D-1 &
2.
Mr. Indu Shekhar, D-2 in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

29.07.2024

List I.A. 22185/2023 for arguments on 25.10.2024.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JULY 29, 2024/mk/sk