



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 526/2023 & I.A. 16470-71/2023, 16764/2023, 22185/2023**

VIJAY GOEL & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Samrat Nigam, Mr. Rajat Sehgal,
Mr. Samyak Jain and Ms. Arpita
Rawat, Advocates

versus

JANTA ADARSH SHIKSHA SANSTHAN & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Mohit Gupta, Mr. Rakesh Gaur
and Mr. Raghav, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **25.10.2024**

Since the Hon'ble Judge is sitting in a special Division Bench with
Hon'ble the Chief Justice for specially assigned matters during the post
lunch session, this matter could not be called out.

List on 14.01.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 25, 2024/rhc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any