



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 526/2023 IA 16470/2023 IA 16471/2023 IA 16764/2023**

VIJAY GOEL & ORS.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Samrat Nigam, Sr. Advocate, Mr.
Rajat Sehgal, Ms. Arpita Rawat, and
Mr. Samyak Jain, Advocates.

versus

JANTA ADARSH SHIKSHA SANSTHAN & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

14.01.2025

%

IA 22185/2023 (under Order VII, Rule 11, CPC)

1. This application has been filed under Order VII Rule 11, Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 ("CPC") by defendant No. 1 and 2. Counsel for defendant seeks some accommodation since the main counsel is occupied in another Court.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 26th March 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JANUARY 14, 2025/ak