



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 526/2023 & I.A. 16470/2023 I.A. 16471/2023 I.A. 16764/2023**
I.A. 22185/2023
VIJAY GOEL & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Samrat Nigam Sr. Adv with Mr.
Rajat Sehgal and Mr. Samyak Jain,
Advs.

versus

JANTA ADARSH SHIKSHA SANSTHAN & ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Proxy for Mr.
Mohit Gupta, Adv. for D-1 and D-2
Ms. Aayushi Jain, Adv. for D-3 and D-
4 (Through VC)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
% **26.03.2025**

CS(OS) 526/2023

1. Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Advocate seeks an adjournment on behalf of defendant nos. 1 and 2.
2. Ms. Aayushi Jain, Advocate accepts summons on behalf of defendant nos. 3 and 4. She is directed to file her Vakalatnama within one (1) week and written statement within 30 days as per the Delhi High Court (Original) Side Rules, 2018.
3. List before the learned Joint Registrar (J) on **24.04.2025** for completion of pleadings and recording admission/denial of documents as well as marking



of exhibits.

4. List before the Court for disposal of pending IAs on **07.08.2025**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MARCH 26, 2025/hp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any