



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 526/2023**

VIJAY GOEL & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Samyak Jaina and Mr. Simran
Sharma, Advs.

versus

JANTA ADARSH SHIKSHA SANSTHAN & ORS.Defendants

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Garg, Adv. for D-1 & 2
with D-2 in person
D-4 in person

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **24.04.2025**

I.A. 22185/2023 (filed on behalf of D-1 & 2 under Order VII Rule 11 CPC)

1. As per learned counsels, this application is pending before the Hon'ble Court for 07.08.2025.

CS(OS) 526/2023

2. WS already filed on behalf of D-1 & 2.

3. D-4 is appearing in person and stated that he is brother of D-3. He further submitted that they have not engaged their counsel Ms. Ayushi Jain, Advocate who appeared on previous date and they will engage another counsel and requested for supply of copy of paper book. Let same be supplied through e-mail on sharing the same within two days.

4. Put up for completion of pleadings in accordance with law on 05.08.2025.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 24, 2025/tp

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)