



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 526/2023 & I.A. 16470-16471/2023, I.A. 16764/2023,
I.A. 22185/2023**

VIJAY GOEL & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Samyak Jain & Ms. Simran
Sharma, Advocates.**

versus

JANTA ADARSH SHIKSHA SANSTHAN & ORS.Defendants

Through: **Mr. Ankit Jain, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Mohit Gupta, Advocates for D-1
& 2, with D-2 in-person.
Mr. Onkar Prasad, Advocate for D-3
& 4.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% 07.08.2025

1. Pleadings *qua* defendant nos. 1 and 2 are complete.
2. Counsel for the parties submit that the Joint Registrar had passed an order on 5th August, 2025, condoning the delay in filing of written statement by defendant nos. 3 and 4.
3. Replication thereto, if any, be filed within thirty (30) days.
4. List before the Joint Registrar for admission/ denial of documents on 16th September, 2025.
5. List before Court on 16th December, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

AUGUST 7, 2025/at