



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 526/2023 with I.A. 16470/2023, I.A. 16471/2023, I.A. 16764/2023 & I.A. 22185/2023**

VIJAY GOEL & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Gurmit Singh Hans & Ms. Gurman Kaur Dua, Advocates.**

versus

JANTA ADARSH SHIKSHA SANSTHAN & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Mohit Gupta, Ms. Seemab Ali Fatima, Advocates for D-1 & D-2 with D-2 in-person.
Mr. R.S. Dalal, Advocate for D-3 & D-4.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER
16.12.2025**

%

1. List before the Joint Registrar on 21st January, 2026 for marking of exhibits.
2. List the suit along with pending applications before Court on 23rd April, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

DECEMBER 16, 2025
at