



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 526/2023 & I.A. 16470/2023, I.A. 16471/2023, I.A. 16764/2023, I.A. 22185/2023
VIJAY GOEL & ORSPlaintiffs

Through: Mr. Samyak Jain, Advocate

versus

JANTA ADARSH SHIKSHA SANSTHAN & ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Ankit Jain, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Mohit Gupta, Advocate for D-1
& 2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

23.04.2026

Learned Counsels for the parties are directed to exchange the proposed issues.

List on 29.04.2026 for framing of issues.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 23, 2026

Rahul