



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 526/2023, I.A. 16470/2023, I.A. 16471/2023, I.A.
16764/2023, I.A. 22185/2023
VIJAY GOEL & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Pratyush Shukla, Advocate.

versus

JANTA ADARSH SHIKSHA SANSTHAN & ORS.....Defendants
Through: Mr. Adit Sharma, Advocates for D-1
& 2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
29.04.2026

%

1. It is stated that an adjournment slip has been circulated on the ground of personal difficulty of the main Counsel for the Plaintiffs.
2. Counsels for Defendants no. 1 to 4 have no objection to the same.
3. List on 16.09.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 29, 2026
S. Zakir